25
GAS/SG e GAS
Technology for Safety
BACKLASH FREE AND STANDARD JAW COUPLING
Up to 9.600 Nm of torque and 130 mm bore
26
GAS/SG-ST - backlash free jaw coupling «in steel»: introduction
       	Made in steel fully turned with standard phosphating treatment.

38
P
ORDER EXAMPLE OF COMPLETE COUPLING
GAS/SG & GAS - backlash free and standard jaw coupling: additional information
This coupling does not require particular procedures for assembly. It can be assembled both
vertically and horizontally.
1) 	 Achieve radial and axial alignments as precisely as possible, in order to have maximum
	 absorption of possible misalignments and life of the coupling.
2) 	 Assemble the two half-hubs on the shafts. Check that the external parts of the two shafts
	 do not exceed the relevant half-hub's surface (quote “N”) and fix this one to the shaft with
	 its relevant fixing system.
3) 	 Assemble the elastomeric element on one half-hub and close the other inserting the relevant
	 teeths into the elastomeric element, being careful to respect the distance of the two half-
	 hubs indicated on the catalogue, quote “P”.
In case of connection by clamp locking or locking assemblies, tighten the relevant screws progressively up to the tightening torque indicated
in  the catalogue, using a cross sequence.
FITTING
JAW COUPLING
Model Material Size Version Bore 1 Locking
type bore 1 Bore 2 Locking
type bore 2
     DBSE /
   Ltot
Elastic element
GAS ST GR.4 M1-M1 bore Ø40 H7 B1 bore Ø40 H7 B1 - Red spider 98 Sh-A
INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS OF JAW COUPLING
Component Material Size Bore H7 Locking type
Hub GAS M1 ST Size 4 Bore Ø54 H7 C
Model
GAS jaw coupling
GAS/SG backlash free jaw coupling
GAS/DBSE jaw coupling with spacer
GAS/SG/DBSE backlash free jaw coupling with spacer
Locking type
see hub connection type list at page 4
Locking type
see hub connection type list at page 4
Size
from 04 to 10
Size
from 04 to 10
In case of GAS/DBSE & GAS/SG/DBSE model indicate the
length or spacer "DBSE" or total coupling length "Ltot".
Example DBSE = 250mm / Ltot = 300mm
Material
ST steel
AL aluminium
SS stainless steel
Material
ST steel
AL aluminium
SS stainless steel
Version
M1-M1
M1-M1L
M1-M2
M1-F
M1L-M1
M1L-M1L
M1L-M2
M1L-F
M2-M1
M2-M1L
M2-M2
M2-F
F-M1
F-M1L
F-M2
F - F
Component
hub GAS M1